Smyth In-Home Services

Age Requirements No Age Requirement Available 24/7

No

Documents Required

Call for details

Family

No

Intake Contact Email

john.lovill@mrcsb.state.va.us

Intake Process

Call for an assessment.

Intake Contact Telephone

(276) 223-3200

Provider Refer

Yes

Qualifications

Qualification Type

Licensure

Qualification Entity

Virginia Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Services

Qualification Number

190-03-001

Report Problems

Call the Agency

Self Refer

Yes

Mount Rogers Community Services Board

https://www.mountrogers.org/

https://www.mountrogers.org/intellectual-developmental-disability/

Main

(276) 237-3258

Phone Emergency

(866) 589-0265

1023 Terrace Drive 24354 VA United States

Monday: 8:30 am-5:00 pm Tuesday: 8:30 am-5:00 pm Wednesday: 8:30 am-5:00 pm Thursday: 8:30 am-5:00 pm Friday: 8:30 am-5:00 pm

Saturday: Closed Sunday: Closed

Additional Availability Comments

Crisis emergency services are available 24 hours per day, every day.

Fee Structure Sliding Scale Fee

Call for Information
Payment Method(s)

Medicaid

, Medicare Languages Spoken English

At The Mount Rogers Community Services Board, Consumer-Directed Services Mount Rogers provides Service Facilitation to allow individuals and their families to choose from a variety of consumer-directed service options. These services include personal assistance, companion, and respite services. Consumer Directed services are funded by the Intellectual Disabilities Medicaid Waiver. The individual is the employer in these services and is responsible for hiring, training, supervising, and firing assistants or companions. If the individual is unable to independently manage his or her own Consumer Directed Services or if the individual is under eighteen years of age, a family member or caregiver may serve as the employer on behalf of the individual.

Service facilitation for consumer-directed personal assistance, companion, and respite services for individuals diagnosed with a developmental disability. Individuals must be receiving an additional service with Mount Rogers Community Services to

be eligible

Service Area(s)

Bland County
,
Carroll County
,
Galax City
,
Grayson County
,
Smyth County
,
Wythe County
Email
info@mountrogers.org